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Data source: Nancy N. Rabalais, LUMCON, and R. Eugene Turner, LSU
Funding sources: NOAA Center for Sponsored Coastal Ocean Research 
and U.S. EPA Gulf of Mexico Program
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C10
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3.8/8.8

Bottom DO/Surface DO

4.2/11.4

6.4/7.1

F2A
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4.5/7.0

2.5/6.8

4.1/6.5

4.0/6.5

Bottom Surface
C1 6.4 9.2
C3 0 7.8
C4 0 10.7
C5 0 10
C6C 0 7.2
C7 0 7.7
C8 0.4 7.7
C9 1.5 8.3
C10 1.9 7.7
C11 3.5 7
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A mid-summer shelfwide
cruise is essential as a 

backbone to the 
State/Federal Nutrient 

Reduction & Hypoxia Task 
Force 



 Timing approximately 
mid- to late July

 Scheduled well in 
advance 

 Appropriate vessel
 Standard Operating 

Procedures


